

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2009
(D.No.26180/2009)
(From judgement and order dated 31/08/2009 in WP (C) No.11260/09
OF THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

GGSIP UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TECNIA INST. FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition 7th September, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master