

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18493-18494/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in RFA No.3614/2007 & RFA No.3615/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

THAKURDWARA GANIAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.19386/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19526/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19571/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19626/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19734/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19792/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20045/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

2

SLP(C)No.20765/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21003/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21005/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21145/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21169/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21172/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21199/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21246/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21824/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.22138/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21895/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23360/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND
C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM
RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

3

SLP(C)No.35506/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35460/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35461/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35462/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35463/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.28950/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29357/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29358/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29359/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29360/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.27072/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26173/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26174/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26175/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26176/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26177/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26178/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

4

SLP(C)No.26179/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26180/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26181/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26183/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26184/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26185/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26186/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26187/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26190/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26191/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26192/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26193/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26198/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26199/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26200/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26201/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26202/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26203/2009

5

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26204/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26205/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26206/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26207/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26209/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26210/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26211/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26212/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26213/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2358/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2362/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2393/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2371/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2381/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20656/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR TAKING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT ON RECORD AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

6

SLP(C)No.25438/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.10910/2011

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alol Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alol Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

7

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to Office Report dated 5th day of July, 2012, service in some matters in this group of matters is complete, while in some matters some of the respondents remain to be served.

We direct advocate-on-records for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents as per Office Report dated 5th day of July, 2012 and ensure that notices are served within ten weeks from today.

Notice on unserved respondents is made returnable after ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is

permitted.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

\236J

1

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18493-18494/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in RFA No.3614/2007
& RFA No.3615/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

THAKURDWARA GANIAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.19386/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19526/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19571/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19626/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19734/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19792/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20045/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

2

SLP(C)No.20765/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21003/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21005/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21145/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21169/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21172/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21199/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21246/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21824/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.22138/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21895/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23360/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND
C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM
RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

3

SLP(C)No.35506/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35460/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35461/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35462/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35463/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.28950/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29357/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29358/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29359/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29360/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.27072/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26173/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26174/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26175/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26176/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26177/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26178/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

4

SLP(C)No.26179/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26180/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26181/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26183/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26184/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26185/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26186/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26187/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26190/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26191/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26192/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26193/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26198/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26199/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26200/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26201/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26202/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26203/2009

5

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26204/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26205/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26206/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26207/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26209/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26210/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26211/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26212/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26213/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2358/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2362/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2393/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2371/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2381/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20656/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR TAKING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT ON RECORD AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

6

SLP(C)No.25438/2009

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.10910/2011

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alol Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alol Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

7

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to Office Report dated 5th day of July, 2012, service in some matters in this group of matters is complete, while in some matters some of the respondents remain to be served.

We direct advocate-on-records for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents as per Office Report dated 5th day of July, 2012 and ensure that notices are served within ten

weeks from today.

Notice on unserved respondents is made returnable after ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER