

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 2 & 3 & 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21005/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in RFA No.3052/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/02/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv. for  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner No. 4 has already passed away. Learned counsel for the  
petitioners has filed I.A. No. 2 of 2012 for substituting legal  
representatives of the said petitioner on record. Learned counsel for  
the petitioner submits that the legal representatives left behind by  
the deceased, namely, Mukesh Kumar and Chattarpal sons of Darshan Lal,  
who happens to be the husband of the deceased, are already on record  
as petitioner Nos. 2 and 3. In that view of the matter, I.A. No. 2 is  
allowed with the observation that petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 shall also  
stand substituted in place of the deceased petitioner No. 4 - Smt.  
Ishro Devi.

I.A. No. 2 for substitution, I.A. No. 3 for condonation of delay in  
filing the application and to set aside the abatement and I.A. No. 4  
for exemption from filing official translations are allowed.

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|  
|